KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT REC
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE -EIVED

January 10,2018 JAN 0 12018
y mGOVan&}; - VU“J
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE T L;‘3’Thrnissim.,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Don Schroeder
708 Charles

Address:
City and Zip Code: Hesston 67062 County: Harvey
Office Sought: House of Representatives District: Z‘ith o
B.  Check only if appropriate: . Amended Filing Termination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017)
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ... 30,440.68
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) Lo 5 ;_100'00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines Tand 2) .o 35,540.68
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) oo, W—q5_1j%'0_OwO~

wn

Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) o

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ...

D. 1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and 1o the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

Digitaky signed by Daryl Reguer

1 1 201 8 Da ryl Reg ier DN cn—Dary! Regier, v, cu, emad=wingricerwmtelconet, ¢-US

Date: 2318.01.0° 10:00.34 00'00"

Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2017




UP Railroad Company

BNSF Railway Company
Kansas Hospital Assoc PAC
Waigreens

HCA Kansas Good Government
Century Link Employees PAC
Kansas Cooperative Council
Kansas Health Care Assoc
Kansas Beverage Assoc
Kansas Automobile Dealers
Loan Max LM759

CHS McPherson Refinery Inc.
Atmos Energy Corp PAC
Oneok Employees PAC

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

Kansas Contractors Assoc
Kansas CRNA PAC

Kansas Pharmacists Assoc PAC
LeadingAge Kansas

Schedule A
Contributions and other Receipts
January 10, 2018

2500 Lou Menk Drive AOB-3
215 S E 8th Ave

PO Box 4065

PO Box 1747

1100 SW Gage Blvd
5845 SW 29th St

731 South Kansas Ave
10321 W 75th St

2000 S Main

5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 160
PO Box 871

PO Box 790

800 SW Jackson Ste 100
10437 W 125th Terr
1020 SW Fairlawn Rd
217 SE 8th Ave

Fort Worth Tx
Topeka Ks
Deerfield |l

Monroe LA
Hutchinsor Ks
Topeka Ks
Topeka Ks
Topeka Ks
Shawnee Ks
McPhersor Ks
Dallas Tx
Tulsa Ok
Meade Ks
Topeka Ks
Overland F Ks
Topeka Ks
Topeka Ks

76131
66603
60015

71211
67504
66604
66614
66603
66214
67460
75240
74102
67864
66612
66213
66604
66603

$250.00 2081062

$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$200.00
$250.00
$500.00
$150.00
$300.00
$100.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$200.00

$5,100.00

30172
3503
9792
3027
5454
5031
2687
3474
5631

300075
224286

13442
6789
3080
1098
1085
1701

24727

9/14/2017
9/25/2017
9/29/2017
9/27/2017
10/12/2017
10/21/2017
10/23/2017
11/1/2017
12/1/2017
12/9/2017
12/9/2017
12/11/2017
12/15/2017
12/16/2017
12/16/2017
12/21/2017
12/23/2017
12/26/2017
12/26/2017



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Don Schroeder
(Name of Candidate)

Purpose of Expenditure
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount
Hawver News
5-8-17 180.00
Donation to the Republican House Campaign
9-11-17 Committee 5000.00
5180.00
Subtotal This Page




