## KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

January 10, 2018

JAN 0 1 2018

KS Government Commission

## FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candid	ate: Don Schroeder	······································	
Address: 708 0	Charles		
City and Zip Coo	de:_Hesston 67062	County:	Harvey
Office Sought:	House of Representatives		74th
3. Check only if ap	propriate: Amended Filing	Termination Ro	eport
C. Summary (cover	ing the period from January 1, 2017	through December 31, 2017)	
1. Cash on hand	at beginning of period		30,440.68
2. Total Contribu	utions and Other Receipts (Use Schedu	le A)	5,100.00
3. Cash available	e this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		35,540.68
4. Total Expendi	itures and Other Disbursements (Use S	chedule C)	5,180.00
5. Cash on hand	at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from	1 3)	30,360.68
6. In-Kind Contr	ributions (Use Schedule B)		
	ctions (Use Schedule D)		
and to the best o	report, including any accompanying so f my knowledge and belief is true, corr s document or intentionally filing a fals	ect and complete. I understand	that the intentiona
1-1-2018	Daryl Regier	Digitally signed by Daryl Regier DN. cn=Daryl Regier, o, ou, email=wingrider Date: 2018.01.01 10:00.34   06'00'	emtelco.net, cUS
Date	Signature of Candidate or T	reasurer	

## Schedule A Contributions and other Receipts January 10, 2018

UP Railroad Company	•				\$250.00	2081062	9/14/2017
BNSF Railway Company	2500 Lou Menk Drive AOB-3	Fort Worth	r Tx	76131	\$500.00	30172	9/25/2017
Kansas Hospital Assoc PAC	215 S E 8th Ave	Topeka	Ks	66603	\$250.00	3503	9/29/2017
Walgreens		Deerfield	11	60015	\$250.00	9792	9/27/2017
HCA Kansas Good Government					\$250.00	3027	10/12/2017
Century Link Employees PAC	PO Box 4065	Monroe	LA	71211	\$250.00	5454	10/21/2017
Kansas Cooperative Council	PO Box 1747	Hutchinson	r Ks	67504	\$100.00	5031	10/23/2017
Kansas Health Care Assoc	1100 SW Gage Blvd	Topeka	Ks	66604	\$250.00	2687	11/1/2017
Kansas Beverage Assoc	5845 SW 29th St	Topeka	Ks	66614	\$300.00	3474	12/1/2017
Kansas Automobile Dealers	731 South Kansas Ave	Topeka	Ks	66603	\$200.00	5631	12/9/2017
Loan Max LM759	10321 W 75th St	Shawnee	Ks	66214	\$250.00	300075	12/9/2017
CHS McPherson Refinery Inc.	2000 S Main	McPherso	r Ks	67460	\$500.00	224286	12/11/2017
Atmos Energy Corp PAC	5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 160	Dallas	Tx	75240	\$150.00	13442	12/15/2017
Oneok Employees PAC	PO Box 871	Tulsa	Ok	74102	\$300.00	6789	12/16/2017
Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification	PO Box 790	Meade	Ks	67864	\$100.00	3080	12/16/2017
Kansas Contractors Assoc	800 SW Jackson Ste 100	Topeka	Ks	66612	\$500.00	1098	12/21/2017
Kansas CRNA PAC	10437 W 125th Terr	Overland i	- Ks	66213	\$250.00	1085	12/23/2017
Kansas Pharmacists Assoc PAC	1020 SW Fairlawn Rd	Topeka	Ks	66604	\$250.00	1701	12/26/2017
LeadingAge Kansas	217 SE 8th Ave	Topeka	Ks	66603	\$200.00	24727	12/26/2017
					\$5,100.00		

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Don	Schroede	٦r

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
5-8-17		Hawver News	180.00
9-11-17		Donation to the Republican House Campaign Committee	5000.00
	Subtotal This Page		5180.00

Page	1	of